ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

S.Sivakumar

Mob:9773760445 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Financial Secretary Ram Nath

> Mob:9868231711 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Subhasis Mitra Mob:9432001010 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers)/2020

Dated 20.01.2020

To

The PGM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, New Delhi.

Subject: Request for transfer in the cadre of SDE (T) on "Own Cost" from MH

Circle to ITPC - Reg.

R/Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith the following request application for transfer in the cadre of Sub Divisional Engineer (Telecom).

S.	Name of the	Present	Requested	Remarks
No	Officer	Circle	for	
1	Smt. Sushama D	MH Circle		
	Kul, SDE		Hyderabad	Projects as she has good knowledge
	HR No. 199801827			of domain and experience in
				Sancharsoft/DKYC, in SIM
				activation, Prepaid to Postpaid and
				vice versa conversion, SIM
				inventory, MNP etc.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically and favourably in the interest of BSNL.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above,

Yours Sincerely -sd-(S.Sivakumar) **General Secretary**

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary S.Sivakumar

Mob:9773760445 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com FinancialSecretary Ram Nath

Mob:9868231711 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Mob:9432001010 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President Subhasis Mitra

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.)/2020

Dated 21.01.2020

To

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi.

Subject: Request for transfer in the cadre of SDE (TF) from TF Mumbai to TF

Section BSNL CO - Reg.

R/Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith the following request application for transfer in the cadre of Sub Divisional Engineer (TF).

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requested for	Remarks
1	Shri Satish Chandra SDE (TF) HR No. 19930001	TF Mumbai	BSNL CO TF Section	The officer has requested for his transfer to BSNL Corporate Office in TF section due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically and favourably in the interest of BSNL.

Thanking you Sir,

Encl: As above, Yours Sincerely

-sd-

(S.Sivakumar) General Secretary